
General $503,724

Capital Outlay $1,111,714

Special Education $221,168

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.932

Owner Occupied $4.323

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.946

Special Education $0.899

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.401

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$391,396

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$501,396Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $312,426,610

Owner Occupied $19,740,612

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $13,085,359

Total $345,252,581

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

11.3

5.6%

17.1

$49,330Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

8.3

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 98.739

9-12 34.251

103.238

36.531

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 133.990 140.769

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 142

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 18

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 16.2%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 32.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.2%

7

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,335

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 141

Educational Funds $14,781

Sparsity $110,000

Home School ADM 47.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 141.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

5

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
23

2020-2021 Profile of Bison School District 52-1

Home County: Perkins

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 1.000 1.000

200 E Carr St, Bison, SD  57620

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $252,104

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $55,817

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $984,935

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$222,329

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $114,438

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,007,766

County $12,036

State $537,888

Federal $210,029

Total $1,767,719

$665,430

$0

$0

$83,058

$318,564

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$748,488 $318,564

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$168,995

$256,634

$46,096

$0

$998

$0

$25,631

$0

$0

$0

$601,890

$4,475

$27,416

$15,350

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$60,613

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$44,954 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$206,516 $46,431 $0

Salary Property Other

$976,522

$0

$0

$142,825

$138,980

$31,573

$0

$69,364

$27,090

$47,693

$0

$0

$0

$65,590

$157,103

$0

$0

$21,758

$42,041

$5,576

$0

$10,891

$2,072

$8,830

$0

$0

$0

$6,955

$88,585

$0

$0

$30,005

$84,311

$5,826

$0

$87,169

$31,755

$0

$0

$0

$0

$22,665

$41,469

$0

$0

$1,783

$3,117

$1,394

$0

$55,603

$8,809

$39,807

$0

$0

$0

$11,096

$0

$0

$0

$998

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$4,475

$4,198

$0

$0

$40

$3,535

$585

$0

$29,920

$2,000

$2,819

$0

$0

$601,890

$8,132

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Bison School District 52-1

Other Enterprise

$17,786

$73,384 $99,150

$1,822,568 $740,038 $265,095Total Expenditures

$1,499,636 $255,227 $350,316 $163,078 $5,473 $653,119


