as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Bison School District 52-1

200 E Carr St, Bison, SD 57620

Home County: Perkins Area in Square Miles: 1,335

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	142
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	141
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	141.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	18
Home School ADM	47.00
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	23
% Special Needs Students*	16.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	32.6%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	95.2%
Student to Staff Ratio	8.3
Number of Graduates	7

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$49,330
Avg Years of Experience	11.3
% with Advanced Degrees	5.6%
Certified Instructional Staff	17.1
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	5

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$55,817

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	1.000	1.000
KG-8	98.739	103.238
9-12	34.251	36.531
Total	133.990	140.769

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$14,781

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$501.396
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Sparsity	\$110,000
Special Education	\$0
General Aid*	\$391,396

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$345,252,581
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$13,085,359
Owner Occupied	\$19,740,612
Agricultural	\$312,426,610

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$503,724
Capital Outlay	\$1,111,714
Special Education	\$221,168
Impact Aid	\$252,104

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.932
Owner Occupied	\$4.323
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$8.946
Special Education	\$0.899
Capital Outlay	\$1.401
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
cal	\$1,007,766	\$665,430	\$318,564	Impact Aid	\$17,786
nty	\$12,036	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0
	\$537,888	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0
ral	\$210,029	\$83,058	\$0	Food Service	\$73,384
al	\$1,767,719	\$748,488	\$318,564	Other Enterprise	\$0

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$984,935	\$60,613	\$222,329
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$168,995	\$998	\$27,416
Administration Services	\$256,634	\$0	\$15,350
Fiscal Services	\$44,954	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$206,516	\$46,431	\$0
Transportation Services	\$46,096	\$25,631	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$601,890	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$114,438	\$4,475	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,822,568	\$740,038	\$265,095

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$976,522	\$157,103	\$88,585	\$41,469	\$0	\$4,198
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$142,825	\$21,758	\$30,005	\$1,783	\$998	\$40
Administration Services	\$138,980	\$42,041	\$84,311	\$3,117	\$0	\$3,535
Fiscal Services	\$31,573	\$5,576	\$5,826	\$1,394	\$0	\$585
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$69,364	\$10,891	\$87,169	\$55,603	\$0	\$29,920
Transportation Services	\$27,090	\$2,072	\$31,755	\$8,809	\$0	\$2,000
Other Support Services	\$47,693	\$8,830	\$0	\$39,807	\$0	\$2,819
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$601,890
Co-Curricular	\$65,590	\$6,955	\$22,665	\$11,096	\$4,475	\$8,132
Total Expenditures	\$1,499,636	\$255,227	\$350,316	\$163,078	\$5,473	\$653,119

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.